DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 ALAN R ERB 2024-1004300

01/26/2024 12:06 PM

Pgs=4

APN# 1329-29-410-019		
~	g Requested by/Mail to:	00177179202410043000040042 SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER
Name:	Alan R. Erb	- SHAWN THE GARREN, RECORDER
Address:	P.O. Box 133	_ \ \
City/State	e/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 8	9410
Mail Tax	Statements to:	
Name:	Bruce M. Jacobsen	_
Address:	1615 Esmeralda Ave	
City/State	e/Zip: Minden, NV 89423	-///
	AFFIDAVIT OF	DEATH OF JOINT TENANT
	Title of I	Ocument (required)
	Contra	use if applicable)
	The undersigned hereby affirms DOES contain personal inform	that the document submitted for recording ation as required by law: (check applicable) NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5)
	Judgment – NRS 1 Military Discharge	
	Man D. Gert	
	Signature	
- f	Alan R. Erb	
		t document #, and is correcting

14N: 1329-29-410-019 2 he undersigned hereby affirms Hat there is no dcial Security number ontained in this document. hen recorded, mail to: an R. Erb O. Box 133 ardnerville, NV 89410 8 AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT 9 10 11 STATE OF NEVADA) ss. 12 COUNTY OF DOUGLAS) 13 I, BRUCE M. JACOBSEN, hereby swear (or affirm) under penalty of perjury, that the following 14 assertions are true of my own personal knowledge: 15 I am over the age of twenty-one (21) years and competent to be a witness as to the 16 matters hereinafter stated. 17 DEBORAH JACOBSEN, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of 18 Certificate of Death, is the same person as DEBORAH JACOBSEN named as one of the parties in 20 that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed dated September 30, 2011, executed by Betty M. 21 Jacobsen, to Bruce M. Jacobsen and Deborah Jacobsen, husband and wife as joint tenants, 22 recorded as Document No. 0790985, in Book 1011, Page 2354, of Official Records of Douglas 23 County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, 24 State of Nevada. Lots 15, 16, and 17 in Block "B" of Minden, according to the map thereof, filed in the 26 Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, July 5, 1907. 27 Per NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded at Document No. 28

10790985, Book 1011, Page 2354, on October 14, 2011. SIGNED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) sefore me on December 21, 2023, y BRUCE M. JACOBSEN. tromer Notary Public **AUTUMN NEWTON** Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 21-4478-05 - Expires November 30, 2025



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FILE NO. 4021391		CEI	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH			2018010323 STATE FILE NUMBER		
TYPE OR PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,)	DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST, SUFFIX)		2. DATE		OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH		
PERMANENT BLACK INK	I	Deborah Lynn			May 24, 2018	Carson City		
	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(if not either, give street an 3e. if Hosp. or Inst. indicate DOA, OP/Emer. Rm. 4. SEX							
DECEDENT			Tahoe Regional Medica Origin? Specify 7a. AGE-		Inpatient(Specify) Intensive C	Care Unit (ICU) Female 1 DAY 8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)		
	Wh	Non-Hispanic (Years)	57 MOS	DAYS HOURS	MINS January 04, 1961			
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/C name country) California	CA, 9b. CITIZEN OF WHAT CO United States	DUNTRY 10.EDUCATION 11. MA	ARITAL STATUS (Specify) Married	12, SURVIVING SPOUS	E'S NAME (Leat name prior to first marriage) UCE JACOBSEN		
HANDBOOK REGARDING COMPLETION OF	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 14a, USUAL OCCUPATIO		N (Give Kind of Work Done Durin Quality Control	g Most of 14b. h	(IND OF BUSINESS OR I	HOUSTRY Ever in US Armed Forces? No		
RESIDENCE ITEMS		15b. COUNTY 15	CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION	15d. STREET AN				
ـــــ	Nevada	Douglas	Minden	1615 Esme	No.	15e, INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) Yes		
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (I	First Middle Last Suffix) Richard PETERS	17.		NAME (First Middle Li	76.		
•	18a. INFORMANT-NAME (Type		18b. MAILING ADDRESS	(Street or D.E.D. No. 1	City or Town, State, Zip)	DRGAN		
		ACOBSEN	IOD. MAILING ADDRESS		7 Minden, Nevada	89423		
		MOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CE			19c, LOCA	TION City or Town State		
DISPOSITION	Cremation Walton's Sierra Crematory Carson City Nevada 89706 20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such) 20b. FUNERAL DIRECTOR 20c. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY							
		KOESTLER	LICENSE NUMBER	OF 20c. NAME AND A	NDDRESS OF FACILITY Walton's Funerals	s and Cremations		
	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED FD823 1521 Church Street Gardnerville NV 89410							
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD	RESS		Y				
	21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED AMANDA MI GRIFFITH DO 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 21c. HOUR OF DEATH 13:55 22a. On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) 22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH 22c. HOUR OF DEATH							
CERTIFIER	to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) AMANDA M GRIFFITH DO 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) ANALY 29, 2018 21c. HOUR OF DEATH 313:55 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER 21d. Vive or Print) 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e. PRONOUNCE							
	은평 (Type or Print)	NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN (3		ED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)			
	ER) (Type or Print)	23b. LICENSE NUMBER DO1685						
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	manda M Griffith DO 1600 MELISSA KNIG	HT 24b. DAT	E RECEIVED BY RE	GISTRAR 24c. DE	ATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE		
ILOID I IVAIT		SIGNATURE AUTHENTIC	1/MivDav/	^{Yr)} May 30,	2018	YES NO X		
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PARTI Cardiopul	(ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER IMONARY Arrest	R LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).)			Interval between onset and death		
DEATH	DUE TO, OR AS	S A CONSEQUENCE OF:				Interval between onset and death		
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	\D/	ypotension S A CONSEQUENCE OF:						
IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE	Encephai			/		Interval between onset and death		
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: Hyperkalemia PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1. Acute Renal Failure; Acute Liver Failure; Metastatio Brain Carcinoma; Throat Carcinoma; Hypercalcemia; Unknown Etiology 1							
/ /								
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET, OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJURY 28	d. DESCRIBE HOW INJUI	RY OCCURRED	140 140		
/ /	28e, INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f, PLACE OF INJURY-At home building, etc. (Specify)	, farm, street, factory, office 28	g. LOCATION	STREET OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TOWN STATE		
% %.								

STATE REGISTRAR



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

6/12/2018

Julie Katcherar
SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED



